TISP4xxxM3AJ Overvoltage Protector Series
 TISP4070M3AJ THRU TISP4115M3AJ,
TISP4125M3AJ THRU TISP4220M3AJ,
TISP4240M3AJ THRU TISP4395M3AJ
BIDIRECTIONAL THYRISTOR OVERVOLTAGE PROTECTORS
4 kV 10/700, 100 A 5/310 ITU-T K.20/21
rating
SMA (DO-214AC) Package

WARNING  Cancer and Reproductive Harm
How to Order
Device Package Carrier Order As
TISP4xxxM3AJ AJ (J-Bend DO-214AC/SMA) Embossed Tape Reeled TISP4xxxM3AJR-S
Insert xxx value corresponding to protection voltages of 070, 080, 095, etc.
Device
VDRM
V
V(BO)
V
‘4070 58 70
‘4080 65 80
‘4095 75 95
‘4115 90 115
‘4125 100 125
‘4145 120 145
‘4165 135 165
‘4180 145 180
‘4200 155 200
‘4220 160 220
‘4240 180 240
‘4250 190 250
‘4265 200 265
‘4290 220 290
‘4300 230 300
‘4320 240 320
‘4350 275 350
‘4360 290 360
‘4395 320 395
	 TISP4xxxM3AJ Overvoltage Protector Series
Absolute Maximum Ratings, TA = 25 °C (Unless Otherwise Noted)
NOVEMBER 1997 – REVISED MARCH 2023
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.

Recommended Printed Wiring Footprint
 SMA Land Pattern
MDXXBIC
2.34
(. 092)
1.90
(.075)
2.16
(.085)
DIMENSIONS ARE: MILLIMETERS
(INCHES)
Device Symbolization Code
Devices will be coded as below. As the device parameters are symmetrical, terminal 1 is not identified.
Device Symbolization
Code
TISP4070M3AJ 4070M
TISP4080M3AJ 4080M
TISP4095M3AJ 4095M
TISP4115M3AJ 4115M
TISP4125M3AJ 4125M
TISP4145M3AJ 4145M
TISP4165M3AJ 4165M
TISP4180M3AJ 4180M
TISP4200M3AJ 4200M
TISP4220M3AJ 4220M
TISP4240M3AJ 4240M
TISP4250M3AJ 4250M
TISP4265M3AJ 4265M
TISP4290M3AJ 4290M
TISP4300M3AJ 4300M
TISP4350M3AJ 4350M
TISP4360M3AJ 4360M
TISP4395M3AJ 4395M
NOVEMBER 1997 – REVISED MARCH 2023
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.